R- 2018-40

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG COUNTY OF WARREN STATE OF NEW JERSEY DESIGNATING VICTORIA L. KLEINER AS THE SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER FOR THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG MUNICIPAL BUILDING

WHEREAS, the Town of Phillipsburg desires to designate Victoria L. Kleiner to the position of Safety and Environmental Officer for the Town of Phillipsburg Municipal Building; and

WHEREAS, the duties of Victoria L. Kleiner as the Safety and Environmental Officer will include, but are not limited to:

- a. Air Quality
- b. Hazmat
- c. Fire Drills
- d. Escape Plan
- e. MSDS lists
- f. Seminars

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council, Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey that the designation of Victoria L. Kleiner as the Safety and Environmental Officer for the Town of Phillipsburg Municipal Building is hereby approved.

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Registered Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their February 06, 2018 meeting.

Victoria L. Kleiner Registered Municipal Clerk